PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6370069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEN-ONE ACQUISITION GROUP, LLC	10/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES CP, LLC
Street Address:	2307 PRINCESS ANN STREET
City:	GREENSBORO
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27408

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7047419
Patent Number:	8520905
Patent Number:	7822232
Patent Number:	8374402
Patent Number:	7281135
Patent Number:	9042608
Patent Number:	6307956
Patent Number:	6539101
Patent Number:	6925565
Patent Number:	6970583
Patent Number:	7082213
Patent Number:	7929736
Patent Number:	7363505
Patent Number:	7961917
Patent Number:	7609862
Patent Number:	7609863
Patent Number:	D564479
Patent Number:	D558166
Patent Number:	D585891
Patent Number:	D599762

PATENT REEL: 054180 FRAME: 0218

506323319

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9760753
Application Number:	14033836
Application Number:	11267365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-273-4422

Email: docketing@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name: MACCORD MASON PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2974

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8855-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOL NEAL
SIGNATURE:	/Nichol Neal/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=8855-001 Assignment#page1.tif source=8855-001 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054180 FRAME: 0219

EXHIBIT B

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pen-One Acquisition Group, LLC ("Assignor"), is the owner of (i) United States Patent and Patent Applications listed in Schedule A and the following (ii) through (iv) to the extent Assignor owns, controls or has the right to license or enforce them at any time: (ii) any patents or patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly from any of the foregoing patent(s) in subsection (i), or from which priority is directly or indirectly claimed by any such patent(s) in subsection (i), or that have common priority with any such patent(s) in subsection (i); (iii) any foreign counterparts, foreign related patents, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutions, reissues, renewals and all results of oppositions, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, requests for continued examination and other review procedures of any of the foregoing in subsections (i) and (ii); and (iv) all patents issuing on patent applications covered by any of the foregoing subsections (i) through (iii) (together the "Assigned Patents").

WHEREAS, United States CP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal offices at 2307 PRINCESS ANN ST, GREENSBORO, NC 27408 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring title in and to the Assigned Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign, and transfer all its right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents to Assignee, and Assignee desires to obtain all such right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its permitted successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that Assignor has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Assigned Patents prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present and future infringement and all lost profits resulting therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by a duly authorized representative of Assignor on the date below.

Pen-One Acquisition Group, LLC

Sonature

Type text here

John Meli Manager Pen-One Acquisition Group LLC

Date: 10/10/2020

SCHEDULE A

US7047419B2

US8520905B2

US7822232B2

US8374402B2

US7281135B2

US9042608B2

US20120237092

US6307956B1

US6539101B1

US6925565B2

US6970583B2

US7082213B2

US7929736B2

US7363505B2

US7961917B2

US7609862B2

US7609863B2

US20140086460

US20060093192

USD564479

USD558166

USD585891

USD599762

14

PATENT REEL: 054180 FRAME: 0221